
PCA: 12-3J14-24-B-0240-0001

PURCHASE  
AWARD DESCRIPTION 

DATE: March 14, 2024  BUY: Raisins 

Sun Valley Raisins, Inc

2000009891 State Pricing ($) : 

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased raisins as indicated below for distribution to the 
child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for fiscal year 2024. 

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000009891 dated 
February 9, 2024. All contracts are effective as of March 14, 2024. Deliveries will take place between 
July 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024.  

PURCHASE SUMMARY 

      ALABAMA 37.06

36.86

35

34.56

36.20

38.16

38.16

38.16

37.82

37.82

37.85

ARKANSAS

ARIZONA

CALIFORNIA

COLORADO

CONNECTICUT

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

DELAWARE

FLORIDA

GEORGIA

IOWA

IDAHO 36.54

36.54

36.88
ILLINOIS

INDIANA

KANSAS 36.99

37.3KENTUCKY

LOUISIANA 37.3



38.46

38.40

39

37.25

37.25

36.25

36.31

36.21

37.50

36.50

36

38.40

38.40

36.50

35

38.50

37.50

36.1

35.10

38.50

MASSACHUSETTS 
MARYLAND 
MAINE 
MICHIGAN 
MINNESOTA 
MISSOURI 
MISSISSIPPI 
MONTANA 
NORTH CAROLINA 
NORTH DAKOTA 
NEBRASKA

NEW HAMPSHIRE 
NEW JERSEY 
NEW MEXICO 
NEVADA

NEW YORK

OHIO 
OKLAHOMA 
OREGON 
PENNSYLVANIA 
RHODE ISLAND 39

38.46

38.40

39

37.25

37.25

36.25

36.31

38.50

38

37

36.25

36.1

37.25

38.5

36

37.25

38

SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH DAKOTA

TENNESSEE

TEXAS

UTAH

VIRGINIA

VERMONT

WASHINGTON

WISCONSIN

WEST VIRGINIA

WYOMING 37.25


	4400001994_Wescott.pdf
	Del Monte Foods_ 4400001769_Price and Quantity Award Term 3 updated.pdf
	Del Monte CLIN.pdf
	Del Monte

	Del Monte CLIN.pdf
	Del Monte

	Delmonte_440001769_Price and Quantity_Award Term 3.pdf
	Del Monte


	4400001808- Watsonville Food Prodructs-signed.pdf
	Contract.pdf
	Bid Submission Checklist
	SF-1449:
	Provide acknowledgement of any/all amendments (SF-30):
	Prices:
	When applicable:
	Please verify that you have included the above specified requirements for a complete bid submission. Failure to include the above specified requirements may deem the offeror non- responsive. If you have any question regarding the specified requirement...
	B) SCHEDULE
	Please see excel file titled “Part B – Schedule July 2024 – September 2024” attached to the solicitation in WBSCM for full list and volume of commodity products solicited under this IFB.

	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
	C) CONTRACT CLAUSES
	2) FAR 52.216-18 ORDERING (AUG 2020)
	3) FAR 52.216-19 Order Limitations (OCT 1995)
	4) FAR 52.216-22 Indefinite Quantity (OCT 1995)
	5) FAR 52.216-27 Single or Multiple Awards (Oct 1995)

	D) CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS, OR ATTACHMENTS:
	Please proceed to the following pages

	D1 – EXHIBIT 1 – MASTER SOLICITATION FOR COMMODITY PROCUREMENTS (April 5, 2023)
	The Master Solicitation for Commodity Procurements is incorporated into the solicitation. It can be found in WBSCM and online at the link below:

	D2 – EXHIBIT 2 – ESTIMATES FOR CANNED AND FROZEN FRUIT
	D3 – EXHIBIT 3 – COMMODITY SPECIFICATIONS
	E) PRICE EVALUATION

	Watsonville Clin Schedule.pdf
	Watsonville






