PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

DATE: March 14, 2024 BUY: Raisins

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased raisins as indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for fiscal year 2024.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000009891 dated February 9, 2024. All contracts are effective as of March 14, 2024. Deliveries will take place between July 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024.

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Sun Valley Raisins, Inc

	CLIN	Material Description	Cases Per Truck	Target Quantity	Truckloads
Γ	1	100295 RAISINS PKG-24/15 OZ	1,728	259,200	150

2000009891 State Pricing (\$):

ALABAMA	37.06
ARKANSAS	36.86
ARIZONA	35
CALIFORNIA	34.56
COLORADO	36.20
CONNECTICUT	38.16
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	38.16
DELAWARE	38.16
FLORIDA	37.82
GEORGIA	37.82
IOWA	37.85
IDAHO	36.54
ILLINOIS	36.54
INDIANA	36.88
KANSAS	36.99
KENTUCKY	37.3
LOUISIANA	37.3

MASSACHUSETTS	38.46
MARYLAND	38.40
MAINE	39
MICHIGAN	37.25
MINNESOTA	37.25
MISSOURI	36.25
MISSISSIPPI	36.31
MONTANA	36.21
NORTH CAROLINA	37.50
NORTH DAKOTA	36.50
NEBRASKA	36
NEW HAMPSHIRE	38.40
NEW JERSEY	38.40
NEW MEXICO	36.50
NEVADA	35
NEW YORK	38.50
OHIO	37.50
OKLAHOMA	36.1
OREGON	35.10
PENNSYLVANIA	38.50
RHODE ISLAND	39
SOUTH CAROLINA	38.50
SOUTH DAKOTA	38
TENNESSEE	37
TEXAS	36.25
UTAH	36.1
VIRGINIA	37.25
VERMONT	38.5
WASHINGTON	36
WISCONSIN	37.25
WEST VIRGINIA	38
WYOMING	37.25